MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY

ARCHIVES

AND HISTORICAL COLLECTIONS

Department of Agricultural Economics
Records UA.16.5

This finding aid was produced using ArchivesSpace on December 14, 2023.
Finding aid written in English.
Describing Archives: A Content Standard

University Archives and Historical Collections

Conrad Hall

943 Conrad Road, Room 101
East Lansing , MI 48824
Business Number: 517-355-2330
archives@msu.edu

URL: http://archives.msu.edu/



mailto:archives@msu.edu
http://archives.msu.edu/

Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Table of Contents

Summary INfOrmMation ....ccoccceeiiiiiiiiiiiece et et e e e e e ree e e e e e s e e e anee e e e e e e e e e nnnnneees 3
HiSTOTICAl INOTE  .oeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieieieeeeee et e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeeese e s s ssaseseaaseaeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeaeeeeeeees 3
SCOPE ANA COMLEILS  ...eeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiittiee et ettt et e e e ettt e e e e e e e earrreeeeeseeeensrraeeeeseseeannsnaeeeessessnnnnnee 4
Administrative INfOrmation ........cceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeereeeeeeee e e e eeeeeeeeeees 4
Controlled Access HEadings ......ccceiiieirreiiiiiiiiiiiiieiteeee et e et e e e e e s ineer e e e e e s e aneeeeeeas 5
COlLIECtiON INVENLOTY  ..eevtiiiiiiiiiiiittteeeeeeeetete e et e e eeereee e e e e s e e e enrreeeeeeeeeeessnrateeeeesesennnnnrneeeessssannnnee 5
ANNUAL REPOTLS  ceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseessssasaasasasssaasssarssrereaeeeaaeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeees 5
DePATtMENt FIlES ....uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et ettt ettt e et e et eeeeeeeeeseesssssssssssssssssssnssnsssnnsssssssssssssssssnns 6
CoOPETatives DY COUNLY  ciiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiitteee e ettt e e e e e e et e e e e s e e esree e e e e e e s eemnseeeeeeesessnnnnnne 9
Publications, Reports, and ATTICIES .......cccccvvuuiiiiiiiiiiiiieireeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeasasssssssssssssnnns 41
Audiovisual Materials ......cceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieeeceeeeee e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeaes 46
PROTOZTAPIS ..ttt ettt et e st e e s s ra e e e e e e e e nnnee e 46

Y4 T 1< o PP PPTRRRPPPRRPPPRRN 48
2311 1.0 PP PPN 49

- Page 2 -



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Summary Information

Repository:

Creator:

Creator:

Source - dnr:
Source - dnr:
Source:

Title:

ID:

Date [inclusive]:

Physical
Description:

Language of the
Material:

University Archives and Historical Collections

Michigan State University. Department of Agricultural
Economics

Rural Resettlement Administration

Berg, Herbert Andrew

Mauch, Arthur

Michigan State University. Department of Information Services
Department of Agricultural Economics records

UA.16.5

1900-2007

10.25 Cubic Feet

English .

Preferred Citation

Researchers wishing to cite this collection should include the following information:
"Item title, Collection title, Collection Identifier, Michigan State University Archives &
Historical Collections, East Lansing, Michigan."

" Return to Table of Contents

Historical Note

The first course relating to agriculture economics was offered in 1906 when the Department
of History and Economics was created. In 1916, the Department of Economics was established
which included classes related to agriculture. In 1949, the Department of Agriculture
Economics was created by merging the agriculture section of the economics department and
the Farm Management Department.

- Page 3-



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

" Return to Table of Contents

Scope and Contents

The records consist of department administrative materials as well as reports and publications.
There is material about the bean industry, creameries, and elevators. Also included are

bylaws, financial information and questionnaires relating to cooperatives, exchanges,
agriculture associations, and farm bureaus in Michigan. These are arranged by county and then
alphabetically by name. The collection also contains photographs of images of cooperative
creameries from around the state. There are studies with associated maps documenting farm
demographics in Michigan, Minnesota, and Wisconsin.

" Return to Table of Contents

Administrative Information

Publication Statement

University Archives and Historical Collections

Conrad Hall

943 Conrad Road, Room 101
East Lansing , MI 48824
Business Number: 517-355-2330
archives@msu.edu

URL: http://archives.msu.edu/

Conditions Governing Access

Collection is open for research.

Conditions Governing Use

Permission to publish material from this collection must be obtained from University
Archives & Historical Collections, Michigan State University.

- Page 4-


mailto:archives@msu.edu
http://archives.msu.edu/

Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Conditions Governing Access

Legal Status: Donor(s) have transferred any applicable copyright to Michigan State
University but the collection may contain third-party materials for which copyright was not
transferred. Copyright restrictions may apply. Property Rights: Michigan State University.

" Return to Table of Contents

Controlled Access Headings

*  Agriculture

«  Agriculture, Cooperative

*  Agricultural extension work

*  Agriculture -- Economic aspects
+  Creameries

+  Economics

+  Economics -- Study and teaching
+  Farm management -- Research

«  Farm produce -- Marketing

* Farm management

*  Annual reports

+  Correspondence

*  Reports

*  Video recordings

*  Michigan Farm Bureau

*  Berg, Herbert Andrew

*  Mauch, Arthur

*  Michigan State University. Department of Information Services

Collection Inventory

Annual Reports

Title/Description Instances
Published in State Board Reports volume Bd.
of Ag.
1913
1914
1915

- Page 5-



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

1921
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
Unpublished

1951

1958-1959
1959-1960
1960-1961
1961-1962
1962-1963
1964-1965
1965-1966
1966-1967
1967-1968
1968-1969
1972

1972-1973
1999

Annual Reports of Extension

1931-1933
1934-1935

1936-1938

" Return to Table of Contents

Department Files

Title/Description

- Page 6-

box Annual

Reports

box 498 folder 1
box 498 folder 2
box 498 folder 3
Instances



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Alumni Information for Graduates 1929-1966, 1968
Department Brochure, 1980
Department Committee Reports, 1966-1968

Department Information, 1944-1969, 1993

Faculty and Staff Meeting Minutes, 1964, 1965, 1969, 1970

Farm Financial Information Handouts, 1940-1943, undated

Farm Management Banquet Programs and Guest Lists, 1941,

1942, 1948-1951, 1965, 1967, 1968

Farm Management Banquet Programs and Guest Lists,
1970-1973

Farm Management Contest for Future Farmers, 1951
Farm Management Course Work, 1940-1947

Group Discussion for Short Course Student- course book,
1946

Historical Highlights at MSU and in the Areas of
Agricultural Economics and Farm Management by Elton B.
Hill, 1968

History of Teaching in the Area of Agriculture Economics
Michigan State University by Elton B. Hill, 1970

Information Handouts, 1935-1946

Michigan Association of Farm Managers and Rural
Appraisers, 1947, undated

Michigan State Seed Show- Farmers' Week, 1948
MSC Postwar Victory Building Program, circa 1947

MSC and its Agricultural Contribution to the War Effort,
1944

Principles of Farm Management- Course Book by Elton B.
Hill and Lauren Brown, 1947

Short Course- Farm Income Tax, 1964

Short Course- Farm Income Tax and Social Security, 1965
Staff Secretary's Annual Reports, 1965-1970

State Farm Management Tour, 1967

Workshop Brochures, 1964, 1965, 1972

Agriculture Marketing Clinic, 1955-1970

Business Clinic Brochures, 1960, 1964

Tax Workshop Brochures, 1986, 1992, 1993

- Page 7-

box 2309
box 2309
box 2309
box 2309
box 2309
box 2309
box 2309

box 2309

box 2309
box 2309
box 2309

box 2309

box 2309

box 2309
box 2309

box 2309
box 2309
box 2309

box 2309

box 2309
box 2309
box 2309
box 2309
box 2309
box 2309
box 2309
box 2309

folder 9

folder 10
folder 11
folder 12
folder 13
folder 14
folder 15

folder 16

folder 17
folder 18
folder 19

folder 41

folder 20

folder 21
folder 22

folder 23
folder 24
folder 25

folder 26

folder 27
folder 28
folder 29
folder 30
folder 31
folder 32
folder 33
folder 34



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Faculty Meeting Minutes
July 24, 2000- 2001
2002-2003
2004
2005
2006- May 2007

Biographical Sketches of Personnel, 1861-1967, MSU in
Areas of Agricultural Economics and Farm Management by
Elton B. Hill, 1968

Proceedings Grazing and Fencing Field Day, August 26,
1989

Dairy Feed Utilization Conference - Some Thoughts about
Research Possibilities in Dairy Nutrition by David W.
Brown, 1957

" Return to Table of Contents

Elevator Management Program,
1935-1936

Title/Description
Coop Failures Study, 1935

Coop Failures Study, 1936
Elevator Studies: List of Coop Elevators, 1930-1931
Central Michigan Coop Elevator, 1934

Farm Management AEC 451, 1965

Short Course in Coop Management, 1936

Correspondence of Arthur Howland, Extension Economist,
1935-1944

box 2309
box 2309
box 2309
box 2309
box 2309

box 2309

box 2309

box 2309

box 498

Instances

box 498
box 498
box 498
box 498
box 491
box 498

box 499

folder 35
folder 36
folder 37
folder 38
folder 39
folder 40

folder 42

folder 45

folder 9

folder 10-11
folder 12
folder 7-8
folder 52-53
folder 13
folder 54
folder 8

Files of A. B. Love, Extension Specialist in Farm Marketing

Title/Description
General Correspondence, 1933-1942

Cooperative Credit Unions
Correspondence, January — May 18, 1932
Correspondence, May 19 — August 31, 1932

Correspondence, September 21, 1932 — December 22,
1933

- Page 8-

Instances

box 499

box 499
box 499

box 499

folder 1

folder 2
folder 3
folder 4



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Correspondence, December 27, 1933 — December 6, 1934 box 499 folder 5
"Report of the Survey of the Noble County Farm Bureau box 499 folder 6
Credit Union", undated

Noble County Farm Bureau Credit Union Reference File, box 499 folder 7
1924-1934

Consumer Panel

Title/Description Instances

Consumer Panel Bulletin, 1962

Description of Data Stored on Magnetic Tape from MSU box 491 folder 25
Consumer Panel Survey, 1969

MSU Consumer Panel Survey, 1969 box 491 folder 26-27

Cooperatives by County

Title/Description Instances

Alger
Eben Farmers Coop Store Company, undated box 491 folder 28
Rumely Potato Growers Inc, 1937 box 491 folder 29
Traunik Farmers Inc., 1931 box 491 folder 30

Allegan
Allegan Farmers Coop Association, 1923-1948 box 491 folder 31-32
Bentheim Creamery Company, 1924-1938 box 491 drawer 33
Fennville Farm Bureau, 1923-1929 box 491 folder 34-35
Fennville Fruit Exchange, 1924-1938 box 491 folder 36
Glenn Coop Inc., 1939-1942 box 491 folder 37
Hamilton Celery Growers Coop Inc., 1946-1950 box 491 folder 38
Hamilton Celery Growers Inc., 1931 box 491 folder 39

Hamilton Farm Bureau

Financial Statements, 1927-1935 box 491 folder 40
Letters, 1925-1934 box 491 folder 41
Letters, 1934-1936 box 491 folder 42
Letters, 1936-1940 box 491 folder 43
"Questionnaire for Farmer's, Fruit Growers', or Like box 491 folder 44

Associations Claiming Exemption Under Section 103 of
the Revenue Act of 1932", 1938

Letters, 1940-1950
- Page 9-



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

box 491 folder 45
Hopkins Coop Creamery, 1923-1942 box 491 folder 46
Manlius Grange Coop Association, 1929 box 491 folder 47
Martin Celery Growers Inc., 1932-1933 box 491 folder 48
Martin Farmers Coop Exchange, 1924-1949 box 491 folder 49
Moline Coop Milling Company, 1922-1926 box 491 folder 50
Oakland Creamery Company, 1924-1938 box 491 folder 51
Plainwell Coop Company, 1922-1929 box 491 folder 52
Plainwell Coop Company , 1929 box 491 folder 53
Plainwell Coop Company, 1930-1943 box 491 folder 54
Pullman Farmers Coop, 1924-1936 box 491 folder 55
Salem Coop Association, 1922-1932 box 491 folder 56
Saugatuck Fruit Exchange, 1923-1927 box 491 folder 57
Wayland Coop Association, 1922-1924 box 491 folder 58
Wayland Farm Bureau, 1920-1921 box 491 folder 59
Alpena - Alpena County Farm Bureau, 1920-1929 box 491 folder 60
Antrim
Alba Marketing Association, 1922-1928 box 491 folder 61
Alden Marketing Company, 1922-1929 box 491 folder 62
Antrim County Vet. Service Association, 1937 box 491 folder 63
Central Lake Marketing Association, 1924-1938 box 491 folder 64
Bellaire Coop Association, 1924-1937 box 491 folder 65
Elk Rapids Coop Marketing Association, 1918-1948 box 491 folder 66
Ellsworth Farmers Exchange, 1924-1939 box 491 folder 67
Mancelona Coop Company, 1924-1946 box 491 folder 68
North Milton & Torch Lake Twp Threshing Association, box 491 folder 69
1929-1930
Arenac
Farmers Association of Bay & Arenac Counties, 1927 box 491 folder 70
Farmers Coop Association, Standish, 1924-1927 box 491 folder 71
Farmers Coop Association, Turner, 1924-1925 box 491 folder 72
Farmers Coop Marketing Association, Twining, 1924-1927  box 491 folder 73
Grange Coop Shipping Association, Turner, 1924-1927 box 491 folder 74

- Page 10-



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Omer Coop Company, 1924 box 491 folder 75
Baraga
Aura Farmers Coop Association, 1949 box 491 folder 76
Baraga Warehouse Association, 1936-1938 box 491 folder 77
Covington Potato Growers Inc., 1936-1938 box 491 folder 78
Farmers Coop Trading Company, Pelkie, 1925-1927 box 492 folder 1
Herman Coop Store, circa 1924 box 492 folder 1
L'anse Warehouse Company, 1936-1937 box 492 folder 1
Pelkie Coop Society, 1941 box 492 folder 1
Sturgeon Valley Truck Growers Inc., 1931-1937 box 492 folder 1
Barry
Barry County Vegetable Growers, 1932 box 492 folder 2
Central Barry Coop Livestock Shipping Association, box 492 folder 2
1922-1927
Delton Coop Creamery Company, 1917-1945 box 492 folder 2
Delton Coop Shipping Company, 1924-1935 box 492 folder 2
Delton Elevator Company, 1921-1927 box 492 folder 3
Doster Farm Bureau Exchange box 492 folder 3
Farmers Coop Creamery Association, Nashville, box 492 folder 4
1914-1950
Farmers Coop Creamers Co., Freeport, 1919-1953 box 492 folder 5
Hastings Coop Elevator Association, 1922-1933 box 492 folder 6
Marl Digging Association, 1928 box 492 folder 6
Middleville Coop Association, 1923-1929 box 492 folder 7
Middleville Creamery, 1923-1927 box 492 folder 8
Nashville Coop Association, circa 1924 box 492 folder 8
Nashville Elevator Company, 1922-1924 box 492 folder 8
Shultz Coop Creamery Association, 1921-1927 box 492 folder 9
Southern Barry Coop Association, circa 1924 box 492 folder 9
Woodland Coop Association, 1924-1927 box 492 folder 9
Woodland Farm Bureau Exchange, 1922-1929 box 492 folder 10
Bay
Bay City Farm Bureau Association, 1934 box 492 folder 11

- Page 11-



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Farmers Coop Union, Auburn, 1927 box 492 folder 11
Frazer Grange Livestock Produce, 1924 box 492 folder 11
Pinconning Farm Bureau Association, 1924 box 492 folder 12
Town Line Cheese Company box 492 folder 12
Benzie
Bendon Produce Exchange box 492 folder 12
The Benzie Company, 1924-1930 box 492 drawer 13
Benzie Fruit Exchange, 1923-1924 box 492 folder 14
Lake Ann Farmers Coop Association, 1924-1928 box 492 folder 14
Berrien

Benton Harbor Fruit Exchange, 1924-1934 box 492 folder 15-16
Berrien County Farm Bureau Oil Company, 1947-1949 box 492 folder 17
Berrien County Fruit Exchange Inc., 1942-1947 box 492 folder 18-19
Berrien County Milk Producers Association, 1923-1928 box 492 folder 20
Berrien Green Asparagus Growers Association, 1931-1946 box 492 folder 21
Buchanan Coops Inc., 1947-1948 box 492 folder 22
Coloma Coop Canning Company, 1949-1952 box 492 folder 23
Berrien County Fruit Association, Coloma, 1921-1931 box 492 folder 24
Eau Claire Farmers Exchange, 1925-1931 box 492 folder 25-26
Fruit Growers Service & Supply Company, undated box 492 folder 27
Eau Claire Fruit Exchange, 1947 box 492 folder 28
Galien Farmers Coop, 1925 box 492 folder 28

Great Lakes Fruit Industries

Documents, Letters, etc., 1929- February 1930 box 492 folder 29
Documents, Letters, etc., March-June 1930 box 492 folder 30
Documents, Letters, etc., September-December 1930 box 492 folder 31
Application for Loan, March 1930 box 492 folder 32
Application for Loan, September 1930 box 492 folder 33
Articles of Association and By-Laws, undated box 492 folder 34
Financial Statements, 1931, 1933 box 492 folder 35

Other Documents, January-September 1931

January - September 1931 box 492 folder 36

- Page 12-



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

September-December 1931
January-June 1932
July-October 1932
November-December 1932
January-May 1933
June-October 1933
Documents, Letters, etc., October-December 1933
Application for Loan, November 1933
Documents, Letters, etc., January-March 1934
Documents, Letters, etc., April-December 1934
Documents, Letters, etc., 1935
Lake Shore Fruit Growers Association, 1922-1930
Michigan Fruit Growers Inc., 1923-1928
Niles Farmers Inc., 1931-1933
Niles Farmers Inc., 1933-1942
Niles Farmers Inc., 1943-1947
Pearl Grange Fruit Exchange, 1942-1943
Producers Dairy, Niles, 1933-1938
February-June 1938
June 1938-1942
1943-1952
Letter of Transmittal, March 31, 1938
Riverside Fruit Exchange, February-September 1939
Riverside Fruit Exchange, September 1939-1946
Riverside Fruit Exchange, 1946-1947
St. Joseph Michigan Fruit Association, 1922-1942
St. Joseph Valley Creamery, 1924-1936
St. Joseph Valley Shipping Association, 1924-1928
September-November 1928
December 1928-1933
December 1933-1934

Scottdale Quality Growers Association, 1931

- Page 13-

box 492
box 492
box 492
box 492
box 492
box 492
box 492
box 492
box 492
box 492
box 492
box 492
box 492
box 492
box 492
box 492
box 492
box 492
box 492
box 492
box 492
box 492
box 492
box 492
box 492
box 492
box 492
box 492
box 492
box 492
box 492

box 492

folder 37
folder 38
folder 39
folder 40
folder 41
folder 42
folder 43
folder 44
folder 45
folder 46
folder 47
folder 48
folder 49-50
folder 51
folder 52
folder 53
folder 54
folder 55
folder 56
folder 57
folder 58
folder 59
folder 60
folder 61
folder 62
folder 63-64
folder 65
folder 66
folder 67
folder 68
folder 69

folder 70



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Sodus Fruit Exchange, 1924-1938

1935-1945

Financial Statements, April 1931

Letter of Transmittal, May 20, 1938
Grower- Consumer Direct Sales Service, 1925
Three Oaks Coop Creameries, 1930
Three Oaks Shipping Association, 1925-1935
Watervliet Coop Creamery Association, 1925-1928
Watervliet Locker Association, 1944

Branch
Batavia Coop Company, 1924
Branch County Farm Bureau Oil Company, 1947-1949
Bronson Coop Association, 1924-1928
Coldwater Coop Company, 1924-1927
Coldwater Dairy Company, 1917-1948
Quincy Coop Company, 1924-1928
Quincy Coop Livestock Shipping Association, undated
Sherwood Coop Company, 1924-1928
Union City Coop Company, 1923-1929
West Calhoun Shipping Company, circa 1924
Calhoun

Albion Elevator Company, 1923-1940
Albion Farmers Elevator Company, 1917-1923
Albion & Marengo Coop Company, 1917-1927
Battle Creek Farm Bureau Association, 1924-1951
Calhoun County Milk Producers Association, undated
Calhoun County Onion Growers Association, 1933-1940
Homer Coop Livestock & Produce Association, 1924-1927
Homer Farmers Elevator Company, 1924-1928
Marshall Creamery Company, 1927
Marshall Farm Bureau Marketing Association, 1924

Marshall Farm Bureau Oil Company, 1948-1950

- Page 14-

box 492
box 492
box 492
box 492
box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493

box 493

box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493

box 493

box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493

box 493

folder 71
folder 72
folder 73
folder 74
folder 1
folder 1
folder 2
folder 3
folder 3

folder 4
folder 4
folder 5
folder 5
folder 6
folder 7
folder 7
folder 8
folder 8
folder 9

folder 9

folder 9

folder 10
folder 11
folder 12
folder 13
folder 14
folder 14
folder 14
folder 14

folder 15



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Tekonsha Coop Company, 1924-1928
Cass
Central Farmers Association, Cassopolis, 1924-1930
Dowagiac Farmers Coop Association
Edwardsburg Coop Association, 1924
Four County Coop Association, 1922-1947
Fruit Belt Electric Coop, 1948
Jones Coop Association, 1924-1927
Marcellus Coop Creamery, 1928-1947
Charlevoix
Boyne City Coop Company, 1927-1949
Charlevoix Coop Association, 1923-1927
Charlevoix Coop Company, 1927-1948
East Jordan Coop Association, 1924-1932
Jordan Valley Coop Creamery, 1931-1948
Phelps Marketing Association, 1924-1925
Cheboygan
Northern Berries Inc., undated
Top O'Michigan Alfalfa Seed Growers, 1929
Wolverine Coop Market Association, 1924
Chippewa
Chippewa County Bull Association, undated
Chippewa County Coop Company, 1924-1948
Chippewa County Milk Producers Association, 1927
Rudyard Coop Company, 1924-1925
Soo Coop Mercantile Association, 1913-1946
Soo Creamery Company, 1927-1933
Clare
Clare Livestock Shipping Association, 1930

Farmers Independent Produce Company, Clare,
1923-1949

Farwell Shipping Association, 1924-1927

Clinton

- Page 15-

box 493

box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493

box 493

box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493

box 493

box 493
box 493

box 493

box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493

box 493

box 493

box 493

box 493

folder 15

folder 16
folder 17
folder 17
folder 18
folder 19
folder 19

folder 20-21

folder 22
folder 23
folder 23
folder 23
folder 24

folder 25

folder 25
folder 25

folder 25

folder 26
folder 26
folder 26
folder 27
folder 27

folder 28

folder 28

folder 29-30

folder 31



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Clinton Creamery Company, Elsie, 1927 box 493 folder 31
Elsie Coop Creamery Company, 1936-1938 box 493 folder 32
Coop Creamery Company , 1938-1944 box 493 folder 33
Coop Creamery Company, 1944-1951 box 493 folder 34
Elsie Livestock Shipping Association, 1924-1927 box 493 folder 35
Farm Bureau Produce Exchange, Maple Rapids, 1924 box 493 folder 35
Farmers Coop Elevator Company, Fowler, 1918-1942 box 493 folder 35
Fowler Livestock Shipping Association, 1924-1927 box 493 folder 36
Grange Livestock & Produce Shipping Association, box 493 folder 36
1924-1927
Michigan Peppermint Growers Inc., 1936-1937 box 493 folder 37
St. Johns Coop Company, 1924-1949 box 493 folder 38-39
Westphalia Creamery Company, 1924 box 493 folder 40
Westphalia Telephone Company, 1923-1927 box 493 folder 40
Crawford
Crawford County Dairymens Coop Association, 1947 box 493 folder 41
Maple Forest Coop Company, 1926 box 493 folder 42
Delta
Bark River Coop Building Association, 1945 box 493 folder 42
Bark River Market Association, 1919 box 493 folder 42
Delta County Farm Bureau, 1924 box 493 folder 42
Delta Milk Producers Association, 1924-1942 box 493 folder 43-44
Railway Employees Coop Association, Eskanaba, box 493 folder 45
1924-1927
Rapid River Coop Creamery, 1924-1925 box 493 folder 45
Rock Coop Company, 1924-1927 box 493 folder 46
Scandia Coop Association, 1924-1927 box 493 folder 47
Dickenson
Breen- Felch Milling Company, 1924 box 493 folder 47
Dickenson County Breeders Association, 1924 box 493 folder 47
Dickenson County Marketing Association, 1924 box 493 folder 47
Felch Coop Dairy Association, 1946 box 493 folder 48
Felch National Farm Loan Association, 1924 box 493 folder 48

- Page 16-



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Iron Mountain Mercantile Company, 1924-1927 box 493 folder 48
Merriman Farmers Union Marketing & Producing Assn., box 493 folder 48
1938

Metropolitan Guernsey Breeders Association, 1924 box 493 folder 48
Norway Coop Canning Association, 1947 box 493 folder 48
Norway Farm Bureau, 1926-1935 box 493 folder 49
Waucedah Coop Cheese Company box 493 folder 49

Eaton

Bellevue Coop Elevator Company, 1922-1939 box 493 folder 50
Bellevue Coop Elevator Company, 1939-1944 box 493 folder 51
Bellevue Coop Elevator Company Questionnaire, March box 493 folder 52
1935

Chesters Farmers Coop, 1929-1939 box 493 folder 53

Citizens Elevator Company, Vermontville
Coop Shipping Association, Eaton Rapids box 493 folder 54
Eaton Farm Bureau Coop.

Grand Ledge Coop Association

Grand Ledge Produce Company, 1924-1927 box 493 folder 55
Michigan Egg Marketing Association, 1941-1942 box 493 folder 56-57
Mulliken Marketing Association, 1925 box 493 folder 58
Olivet Elevator Company, 1922-1924 box 493 folder 58
Square Deal Coop Elevator Company, 1924-1925 box 493 folder 59
Sunfield Shipping Association, 1924 box 493 folder 60
Vermontville Gleaners Association, 1924 box 493 folder 60
Windsor Farm Bureau, 1922-1923 box 493 folder 60
Emmett
Brutus Coop Marketing Association, 1924 box 493 folder 61
Community Canning Company, Pelston, 1936 box 493 folder 61
Emmett County Coop Cow Testing Association, 1924 box 493 folder 61
Levering Coop Company, 1923-1924 box 493 folder 63
Petoskey Coop Marketing Association, 1924 box 493 folder 62
Petoskey Produce Company, 1923-1932 box 493 folder 62
Genesee

- Page 17-



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Davison Shipping Association, 1924 box 493 folder 63
Felton Coop Association, 1924 box 493 folder 63
Flint Coop Association, 1934-1935 box 493 folder 64-65
Flushing Livestock Shipping Association, 1924-1925 box 493 folder 66
Gaines Coop Shipping Association, 1924 box 493 folder 66
Genesee Employees Coop Gas & Oil Association, undated box 493 folder 66
Grand Blanc Coop Elevator Company, 1924-1950 box 493 folder 67
Grand Blanc Coop Livestock Shipping Association, 1924 box 493 folder 68
Lindon Coop Creamery Association, 1924-1927 box 493 folder 68
Lindon Coop Shipping Association, 1924-1927 box 493 folder 68
Swartz Creek Coop Livestock Shipping Association, box 493 folder 68
1924-1927

Gladwin - Farmers Shipping Association, Gladwin., 1924 box 493 folder 69

Goegebic
Bessemer Creamery Company, 1915 box 493 folder 69
Farmers Milling & Elevator Company, Bessemer, box 493 folder 69
1919-1925., 1919-1925
Farmers Milling Company, Iron Wood, 1925 box 493 folder 69
Finnish Coop Mercantile Company, undated box 493 folder 69
Gogebic Cow Testing Association, undated box 493 folder 69
Iron Wood Coop Creamery Association, 1930-1941 box 493 folder 70
Iron Wood Milk Distributors Association, circa 1924 box 493 box 71
Iron Wood Potato Growers Inc., 1934-1938 box 493 folder 70

National Coop Company, Iron Wood, 1925
Peoples Coop., Wakfield, 1925

Grand Traverse

Cherry Growers Inc., 1948 box 493 folder 72
Cherry Land REA box 493 folder 72
Farmers Coop Association, Bates, undated box 493 folder 72
Farmers Coop Association, Traverse City, 1919-1937 box 493 folder 73
Gleaners Farmers Produce Company, Fife Lake, 1927 box 493 folder 73
Kingsley Coop Association, 1924-1948 box 493 folder 74

Michigan Cherry Growers, Travers City

- Page 18-



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

1919-1929
1929
1930-1935
1936-1939
Grand Traverse Packing Company, 1927
Gratiot

Ashley Grange Coop Association, 1924-1927

Breckenridge Coop Livestock Shipping Association,

1924-1945

Breckenridge Farmers Elevator Company, 1913-1943

Central Michigan Coop Elevator Company, 1928-1935

Elwell Stock Shipping Association, 1924-1927

Forest Hill Livestock Shipping Association, 1924

Gleaners Farmers Elevator Company, Ithaca, 1912-1924
Grange Coop Shipping Association, Ithaca, 1924-1927

Middleton Coop Livestock Shipping Association, 1924

Middleton Farmers Elevator Company, 1924-1935

Schaffer-Gee Threshing Company, circa 1924

St. Louis Coop Association, 1924-1927

St. Louis Coop Creamery Company, 1923-1949
Hillsdale

Allen Coop Shipping Association, circa 1924

Fayette Switchboard Association, 1945-1947

Greendale Coop Creamery Company, 1931-1932

Hillsdale County Coop Association, 1924-1948

Hillsdale County Fruit Exchange., 1931

Hillsdale Jersey Milk Producers Association, 1927

Jerome Moscow Coop Shipping Association, 1924

Jonesville Coop Shipping Association, 1924

Litchfield Coop Shipping Association, 1924

Litchfield Dairy Association, 1912-1930

Mosherville Coop Association, circa 1924

North Adams Coop Shipping Association, 1924

- Page 19-

box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493

box 493

box 493

box 493

box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493

box 493

box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493
box 493

box 493

folder 75
folder 76
folder 77
folder 78
folder 79

folder 79
folder 79

folder 79
folder 80
folder 80
folder 80
folder 80
folder 81
folder 81
folder 81
folder 81
folder 81
folder 82

folder 83
folder 83
folder 83
folder 84
folder 85
folder 85
folder 85
folder 86
folder 86
folder 86
folder 87
folder 87



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Osseso Coop Shipping Association, circa 1924
Pittsford Coop Association, 1924-1926
Prattville Coop Association, 1920-1928
Prattville Coop Company, 1934-1935
Reading Coop Commerce Company, 1924-1928
Tri-State Coop Association, 1921-1949
Houghton
Copper County Coop Enterprises, 1939-1946
Farmers Coop Store Company, Nisula, 1925-1927
Farmers Coop Trading Company, Hancock, 1925-1927
Italian Coop Association, Calumet, 1925
Tamarack Coop Association, Calumet, 1923-1925
Huron
Atwater Grain Company, 1924
Bad Axe Livestock Shipping Association, 1924-1928
Coop Elevator & Milling Company, Pigeon, 1924
Coop Livestock Association, Gagetown, 1924
Elkton Coop Farm Produce Company, 1923-1927
Farmers Coop Creamery, Harbor Beach, 1924
Farmers Coop Grain Company, Kinde, 1924-1927
Farmer's Elevator & Produce Co., Bad Axe, 1931
Huron County Creamery Company, Pigeon, 1939
Kinde Livestock Association, 1924
Ownedale Livestock Association, 1925
Pigeon Livestock Association, 1924
Port Hope Farmers Coop Association, 1924-1930
Ruth Coop Company, 1924
Ruth Creamery Company, 1925
Ruth Farmers Elevator Company, 1947-1948
Sebewaing Coop Association, 1924
Ingham

East Lansing Coop Association, undated

- Page 20-

box 493
box 493
box 494
box 494
box 494

box 494

box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494

box 494

box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494

box 494

box 494

folder 87
folder 87
folder 1
folder 2
folder 3
folder 4

folder 5
folder 5
folder 5
folder 5

folder 5

folder 6
folder 6
folder 6
folder 6
folder 6
folder 6
folder 7
folder 7
folder 7
folder 8
folder 8
folder 8
folder 8
folder 8
folder 9
folder 9
folder 9

folder 9



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Farm Bureau Fruit Products Company, Lansing,
1944-1945

Farm Bureau Services Inc., 1928-1931

Fruit Canning Company, 1937

Haslett Elevator Company, 1936-1951

Haslett Livestock Shipping Association, 1924
Holt Coop Purchasing & Shipping Association
Lansing Dairy Transportation Committee, 1942
Lansing Coop Association Inc., 1935

Lansing Dairy Company

Leslie Coop Buying & Shipping Association, 1924

Leslie Coop Inc., 1949-1950
Magazine of Michigan, 1930
Mason Coop Shipping Association, 1924

Michigan Coop Dairies Association, 1922

Michigan Elevator Exchange, Lansing, 1923-1929

Michigan Farm Bureau, 1919-1925

Michigan Farm Bureau, 1925-1929

Michigan Farm Bureau, 1929-1931

Michigan Farm Bureau Wool Pool, 1920-1925
Pioneer Marl Company, East Lansing, 1926
Producers Elevator, Williamston, 1919-1927

Stockbridge Producers Association, 1923-1924

Webberville Farmers Shipping Association, 1924-1927

Williamston Coop Shipping & Purchasing Association,

1924-1929

Williamston Elevator Company, 1924-1927
Ionia

Belding Coop Company, 1928

Belding Livestock Shipping Association, 1928

Belding Marketing Association, 1924-1925

Clarksville Coop Creamery, 1919-1930

Clarksville Coop Elevator Company, 1921-1934

- Page 21-

box 494

box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494

box 494

box 494

box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494

box 494

folder 10

folder 11-12
folder 13
folder 14-15
folder 16
folder 16
folder 17-18
folder 19
folder 19
folder 20
folder 20
folder 20
folder 20
folder 20
folder 21
folder 22
folder 23
folder 24
folder 25
folder 26
folder 26
folder 26
folder 27

folder 27

folder 27

folder 28
folder 28
folder 29
folder 29
folder 30



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Clarksville Shipping Association, 1918-1927

Farmers Coop Creamery, Saranac, 1921-1936

Hall Orchards Inc., 1949

Hubbardston Coop Association, 1934

Ionia Coop Shipping Association, 1925

Ionia Farm Bureau Community Unit, undated

Ionia Farmers Coop Association, 1925

Lake Odessa Coop Association, 1922-1927

Muir Lyons Farm Bureau, 1924

Pewamo Farm Bureau, 1924

Portland Farm Bureau Community Unit, 1923-1929

Saranac Coop Shipping Association, 1922-1924
Iosco

Grange Coop Association, Whittemore, 1924

Grange Elevator Association of Iosco County, 1923-1924

Hale Coop Creamery Association, 1927-1949
Iron

Amasa Coop Stor, undated

Crystal Falls Coop Creamery, 1923-1924

Crystal Falls Coop Society, 1911-1924

Crystal Falls Potato Growers Inc., 1936-1938
Isabella

Beal City Livestock Shipping Association, 1924

Blanchard Warehouse Association, undated

Isabella County Farm Bureau, 1924

Mt. Pleasant Coop Elevator Company, 1924-1950

Mt. Pleasant Farmers Coop Association, 1924-1929

Shephard Coop Association, 1924

Wyeidman Coop Association, 1924
Jackson

Brooklyn Coop Company, 1928

Concord Coop Company, 1924-1927

- Page 22-

box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494

box 494

box 494
box 494

box 494

box 494
box 494
box 494

box 494

box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494

box 494

box 494

box 494

folder 30
folder 31
folder 31
folder 31
folder 31
folder 31
folder 32
folder 33-34
folder 35
folder 35
folder 36-37
folder 38

folder 38
folder 38
folder 39

folder 40
folder 40
folder 40

folder 41

folder 41
folder 41
folder 41
folder 42
folder 43
folder 43
folder 43

folder 44

folder 45



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Ebling Creamery Company, 1924-1927

Grass Lake Coop Company, 1924

Grass Lake Farmers Elevator, 1924

Hanover Coop Shipping Association, 1924

Jackson Community Market Inc., 1933-1947

Jackson Egg Marketing Association, 1933-1934

Lakeside Coop Creamery, Grass Lake, 1934

Lakeside Elgin Butter Company, Grass Lake, 1927

Napoleon Coop Association, 1924

Parma Butter Company, 1925-1926

Parma Coop Elevator Company, 1924-1948

Parma Shipping Association, 1924

Pulaski Coop Association, 1923-1925

Rives Coop Shipping Association, 1924

Springport Coop Elevator Association, 1924

Springport Shipping Association, 1924
Kalamazoo

Climax Coop Association, 1924-1925

Farmers Produce Company, Kalamazoo, 1925-1938

Hygenic Milk Company, Kalamazoo, 1923-1925

Farm Bureau Services, 1931-1935

Kalamazoo Celery Growers Inc., 1931

Michigan Celery Industries Inc., Kalamazoo, 1943-1944

Portage Celery Growers Association, 1934

Richland Coop Association, 1921-1927

Southwestern Michigan Milk Producers Association,
1924-1927

United Growers Inc., Kalamazoo, 1931

Vicksburg Livestock Association, 1923-1925
Kalkaska

Farmers Warehouse Company, Kalkaska, 1927-1930

Kalkaska Produce Company, 1923-1925

Rapid City Coop Marketing Association, 1924-1934

- Page 23-

box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494

box 494

box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494
box 494

box 494

box 494

box 494

box 494

box 494

folder 45
folder 45
folder 45
folder 46
folder 46
folder 47
folder 47
folder 47
folder 48
folder 48
folder 49
folder 49
folder 49
folder 50
folder 50

folder 50

folder 51
folder 51
folder 51
folder 52
folder 53
folder 54
folder 55
folder 55

folder 55

folder 55

folder 55

folder 56

folder 57



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

box 494 folder 57
Kent
Alto Coop Creamery Company, 1913-1941 box 494 folder 58
Artichokes Products Syndicate, undated box 494 folder 59
Burton Heights Creamery, 1927 box 494 folder 59
Caledonia Coop Creamery Association, 1923-1944 box 494 folder 60
Caledonia Farmers Elevator Company, 1923-1942 box 494 folder 61
Caledonia Shippers Union, 1934-1944 box 494 drawer 62
Cedar Springs Coop Partnership Creamery, 1923-1927 box 494 folder 63
Farmers Dairy & Produce Marketing Association, Sparta box 494 folder 64
Grand Rapids Coop Society, 1935 box 494 folder 65
Grand Rapids Dairy Company, 1925 box 494 folder 66
Grand Rapids Dairy Equipment Company, 1938 box 494 folder 67
Grand Rapids Growers Association, 1923-1935 box 494 folder 68
Grand Rapids Hot House Coop Association, 1931-1932 box 494 folder 69
Harvard Coop Company, 1935 box 494 folder 69
Harvard Marketing Association, 1929-1930 box 494 folder 70
Kent City Coop Creamery, 1933 box 494 folder 71
Kent City Farm Bureau, 1927-1929 box 494 folder 71
Lowell Livestock Association, 1924 box 494 folder 71
Rockford Coop Company, 1925-1947 box 494 folder 72
Sand Lake Coop Association, 1927-1929 box 494 folder 73
Sparta Coop Association, 1927-1950 box 494 folder 74
West Michigan Fat Stock Assn., Grand Rapids, 1934 box 494 folder 75
Western Michigan Jersey Parish Show, Rockford, box 494 folder 75
1927-1932
Wolverine Fruit & Produce Exchange, 1925-1927 box 494 folder 75
Lake - Olivers Potato Association, 1924 box 494 folder 76
Lapeer
Almont Agricultural Association, 1924 box 494 folder 76
Columbiaville Coop Association, 1927 box 494 folder 76
Columbiaville Coop Dairy & Produce Company, box 494 folder 76
1924-1951

- Page 24-



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Dryden Agricultural Association, 1924 box 494 folder 77
Hadley District Dairy Association, 1927 box 494 folder 77
Hadley Metamore Agricultural Association, 1924-1927 box 494 folder 77
Imlay Business Farm Association, 1924-1926 box 494 folder 78
Imlay Coop Company, 1925-1927 box 494 folder 78
Lapeer Farm Bureau Local, 1924-1927 box 494 folder 79
Lapeer County Coop Inc., 1947-1978 box 494 folder 79
Lum Agricultural Association, undated box 494 folder 79
North Branch Coop Company, 1924-1927 box 494 folder 79
North Branch Oil & Gas Coop, 1948 box 494 folder 79
North Branch Producers Association, 1924 box 494 folder 80
Leelanau
Cedar Coop Marketing Association, 1933-1938 box 494 folder 81
Cement City Farm Bureau Association, 1924 box 494 folder 81
Leelanau Potato Growers Association, 1925-1927 box 494 folder 81
Leelanau Township Farm Bureau, 1927-1934 box 495 folder 1-2
Leelanau Farm Loan Association, 1925 box 495 folder 3
Provemont Coop Company, 1924-1934 box 495 folder 4
Provemont Coop Company Loan Application, 1934 box 495 folder 5
Provemont Coop Company, 1935-1947 box 495 folder 6
Ruthardts Growers Association, 1935-1936 box 495 folder 7
Suttons Bay Coop Company, 1935-1936 box 495 folder 7
Lenawee
Addison Coop Shipping Association, 1924-1927 box 495 folder 8
Adrian Community Market, 1927 box 495 folder 8
Adrian Coop Livestock Shipping Association, 1924-1927 box 495 folder 8
Blissfield Coop Company, 1942 box 495 folder 8
Cadmus Coop Elevator Company, 1935 box 495 folder 9
Cadmus Farm Bureau Association, 1924-1927 box 495 folder 9
Clayton Coop Association, 1924 box 495 folder 9
Deerfield Coop Association, 1924-1927 box 495 folder 9
Farmers' Coop Cream & Produce Company, Blissfield, box 495 folder 10
1917-1933

- Page 25-



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Hudson Farmers Coop Association, 1923-1924 box 495 folder 11
Independent Livestock Shippers Association, Onsted, box 495 folder 11
1924-1927
Lenawee Farm Bureau Oil Coop, 1948-1949 box 495 folder 11
Michigan Producers Dairy Company, Adrian, 1926-1928 box 495 folder 12
Munson Coop Association, 1924 box 495 folder 13
Seneca Coop Shipping Association, 1924-1927 box 495 folder 13
Tecumseh Supply Company, 1924-1927 box 495 folder 14
Livingston
Fowlerville Farmers Coop Association, 1922-1949 box 495 folder 15
Gregory Agricultural Association, 1919 box 495 folder 15
Hartland Area Products Coop., 1939-1942 box 495 folder 16
Howell Coop Company, 1940-1947 box 495 folder 17
Howell Coop Oil Company, 1929-1936 box 495 folder 18-19
Livingston Coop Association, 1925-1926 box 495 folder 20
Livingston Coop Association., 1927-1929 box 495 folder 21
Livingston Coop Association, 1929-1932 box 495 folder 22
Michigan Coop Association, Howell, 1934 box 495 folder 23
Pickney Agricultural Association, 1922-1924 box 495 folder 23
Veterinary Service Association, Howell, 1936 box 495 folder 23
Luce
McMillan Potato Growers Inc., 1936-1938 box 495 folder 23
Newberry Potato Growers Inc., 1935-1942 box 495 folder 24
Mackinac - Brevort Cheese Company, 1934-1942 box 495 folder 25
Macomb
Armada Farm Bureau, 1924-1928 box 495 folder 25
Farmers Milling Company, Mt. Clemens, 1923-1927 box 495 folder 25
Memphis Coop Company, 1924-1947 box 495 folder 26
Michigan Growers Inc., Utica, 1932 box 495 folder 26
New Haven Farmers Elevator box 495 folder 26
Utica Farm Bureau, 1923-1927 box 495 folder 27
Warren Coop Company, 1923-1924 box 495 folder 28

Washington Coop Company, 1923-1931
- Page 26-



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

box 495 folder 28
Manistee
Cleon Marilla Marketing Association, 1925 box 495 folder 29
Coop Mercantile & Produce Company, Kaleva, 1927-1931 box 495 folder 29
Golden Coop Creamery, Kaleva, 1928-1943 box 495 folder 30-31
Onekama Farm Bureau
1923-1926 box 495 folder 32
1927-1929 box 495 folder 33
1930 box 495 folder 34
1931-1934 box 495 folder 35
Portage Lake Farm Bureau, 1934 box 495 folder 36
Marquette
Ishpeming Consumers Coop Association, 1925 box 495 folder 36
Lake Superior Potato Growers Inc., 1932-1934 box 495 folder 37
Negaunee Coop Services, 1949-1950 box 495 folder 38
Railway Employees Coop Association, Marquette, box 495 folder 38
1925-1927
Skandia Warehouse Company box 495 folder 38
Upper Peninsula Milk Producers Association, Marquette, box 495 folder 39
1925-1941
Workers Coop Society, Marquette, 1925-1941 box 495 folder 39
Mason
Ludington Fruit Exchange, 1948-1950 box 495 folder 39
Mason County Coop Marketing Association, Scottville, box 495 folder 39
1927
Mason County Fruit & Produce Exchange, Ludington, box 495 folder 40-41
1921-1932
Mecosta
Barryton Coop Potato Association, 1923-1927 box 495 folder 42
Barryton Coop Stock Building Association, undated box 495 folder 42
Big Rapids Coop Building Association, 1924-1927 box 495 folder 42
Farmers Coop Creamery, Big Rapids, 1922-1931 box 495 folder 43
Mecosta Marketing Association, 1927 box 495 folder 44
Millbrook Marketing Association, 1924-1927 box 495 folder 44

- Page 27-



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Model Coop Creamery Association, Big Rapids, 1911 box 495 folder 44
Remus Coop Creamery Company, 1923-1948 box 495 folder 44
Remus Marketing Association, 1924-1927 box 495 folder 44
Rodney Coop Association, undated box 495 folder 45
Stanwood Marketing Association, 1923-1927 box 495 folder 45
Menominee
Blumm Cheese Factory, Faithorn, 1925 box 495 folder 45
Carney Equity, 1925 box 495 folder 45
Cloverleaf Cheese Company, Daggett, 1925-1938 box 495 folder 45
Daggett Farm Bureau, 1926 box 495 folder 46
Daggett Farmers Coop Cheese, undated box 495 folder 46

Farmers Dairy Produce Company, Carney, 1927

Greenwood Cheese Factory, Wallace, 1927

Menominee County Bull Association, 1939 box 495 folder 47
Menominee Dairy Breeders Association, 1939 box 495 folder 47
Patrons Produce Cheese Company, Carney box 495 folder 47
Stephenson Marketing Association, 1924-1949 box 495 folder 48-49
Wallace Potato Exchange, 1925-1927 box 495 folder 50
Whitney Marketing Association, 1925-1927 box 495 folder 50
Midland
Coleman Farm Bureau Elevator Association, 1924-1929 box 495 folder 50
Coleman Coop Publishing Association, 1924 box 495 folder 51
Farmers Coop Company, Coleman, 1923-1925 box 495 folder 50
Midland Coop Association, 1924-1929 box 495 folder 51
Midland Livestock Shipping Association, 1924 box 495 folder 51
Missaukee
Falmouth Coop Marketing Association, 1924-1948 box 495 folder 52
Farmers Potato Shippers Association, McBain, 1923-1934 box 495 folder 53
Lake City Coop Association, 1922-1925 box 495 folder 53
Lake City Potato Shippers Association, 1925 box 495 folder 54
Merritt Coop Company, 1925-1927 box 495 folder 55
Monroe

- Page 28-



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Erie Farm Bureau Local Coop Association, 1927 box 495 folder 56
Ida Farmers Coop Company, 1924-1949 box 495 folder 56
Petersburg Coop Company, 1924 box 495 folder 56
Whitford Township Farm Bureau Local, 1927 box 495 folder 56
Montcalm
Amble Creamery Company, 1927-1942 box 495 folder 57
Amble Marketing Association, 1927-1933 box 495 folder 57
Coral Coop Company, 1924 box 495 folder 57
Coral Farm Bureau Marketing Association, 1924 box 495 folder 57
Dairyland Coop Creamery Company, Carson City, box 495 folder 58
1927-1947
Edmore Marketing Association, 1924-1942 box 495 folder 59-60
Farmers Coop Association, Carson City, 1927 box 495 folder 61
Farmers Coop Creamery, Coral, 1923-1927 box 495 folder 61
Farmers Independent Shipping Association, Lakeview, box 495 folder 61
1925
Fenwick Marketing Association, 1927 box 495 folder 61
Gowen Marketing Association, 1927-1929 box 495 folder 61
Greenville Coop Association box 495 folder 62-63
Howard City Marketing Association, 1925 box 495 folder 64
Lakeview Marketing Association, 1924-1934 box 495 folder 64
Lakeview Potato Growers Association, undated box 495 folder 64
McBirdes Marketing Association, 1924-1927 box 495 folder 65
Sidney Marketing Association, 1924-1925 box 495 folder 65
Six Lakes Marketing Association, 1924-1927 box 495 folder 65
Stanton Livestock Shipping Association, 1929 box 495 folder 66
Stanton Elevator Company, 1924-1952 box 495 folder 67
Trufant Farm Bureau Marketing Association, 1924-1927 box 495 folder 68
Vestaburg Marketing Association, 1925-1927 box 495 folder 68
Vickeryville Livestock Shipping Association, 1929 box 495 folder 68
Wyman Livestock Shipping Association, 1927 box 495 folder 68
Montmorency
Hillman Marketing Association, 1925-1928 box 495 folder 69-70

- Page 29-



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Lewiston Coop Company Inc., 1932-1938

Lewiston Market Association, 1924
Muskegon

Alpha Creamery Company, Hisperia, 1929

Bailey Farmers Coop Association, undated

Claybanks Coop Creamery Association, 1924-1927

Coop Celery Growers of Muskegon, 1925
Holton Creamery Company, 1927

Muskegon Berry Growers, 1943

Muskegon Coop Celery Growers Association, 1939-1947

Muskegon Consumers Coop Company, 1948

Muskegon Farm Bureau Marketing Association, 1924

Muskegon Farmers Dairy Company, 1925-1927

Muskegon Heights Coop Dairy, 1925-1927

Ravenna Farm Bureau Marketing Association, circa 1925

Ravenna Inc. Butter Company, 1924-1927

Tri-County Farm Bureau Marketing, 1923-1931

White Lake Creamery Company, 1925

White Lake Marketing Association, 1923-1949
Newaygo

Fremont Coop Produce Company, 1924-1949

Fremont Creamery Company, 1927-1930

Fremont Potato Shippers Association, 1925

Grant Coop Elevator, 1925

Grant Creamery Company, 1925-1930

O & A Electric Coop., 1949

Reeman Coop Creamery Company, 1927

White Cloud Coop Association, 1923-1949

Woodville Coop Association, 1922

Wooster Farmers Union Coop Association, 1944
Oakland

Davisburg Milk Association, 1925

- Page 30-

box 495

box 495

box 495
box 495
box 495
box 495
box 495
box 495
box 495
box 495
box 495
box 495
box 495
box 495
box 495
box 495
box 495

box 495

box 495
box 495
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496

box 496

box 496

folder 71

folder 72

folder 72
folder 72
folder 72
folder 72
folder 73
folder 73
folder 73
folder 73
folder 73
folder 73
folder 73
folder 73
folder 74
folder 74
folder 74

folder 74

folder 75
folder 75
folder 1
folder 1
folder 1
folder 1
folder 1
folder 2
folder 3
folder 3

folder 3



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Franklin Coop Association, 1924
Highland Producers Association, 1920-1950
Holly Grain & Produce Company, 1923-1927

Leonard Farm Bureau Loca, 1924

Ortonville Livestock & Produce Shipping Association,

1923-1924
Oxford Coop Elevator Company, 1924-1942
Rochester Farmers Elevator Company, 1924
Southfield Coop Association
South Lyons Farm Bureau Local, circa 1924
Thomas Coop Shipping Association, 1924
Thomas Local Farm Bureau, 1924
Walled Lake Coop Association, circa 1924
Waterford Farm Supply Company, 1930
Wixon Coop Association, 1923-1946
Oceana
Hart Coop Marketing Association, 1921-1929
Hart Farm Bureau Coop Inc., 1947-1948
Hart Potato Growers Association, 1925
New Era Creamery Company, 1925-1939
New Era Potato Shippers Association, 1925
Oceana Coop Oil Company, Shelby, 1934-1936
Pentwater Potato Shippers Association, 1925
Shelby Coop Inc., 1916-1947
Shelby Dairy Company, 1927
Shelby New Era Coop Association, 1924-1931
Shelby Potato Shippers Association, 1925
Ogemaw
Lupton Coop Association, 1924
Ogemaw Coop Creamery, 1925
Ogemaw Milk Producers Association, undated
Prescott Coop Company, 1922-1926

Rose City Coop Association, 1923-1924

- Page 31-

box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496

box 496

box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496

box 496

box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496

box 496

box 496
box 496
box 496

box 496

folder 3
folder 4
folder 5
folder 5

folder 5

folder 5
folder 6
folder 6
folder 6
folder 6
folder 6
folder 6
folder 7
folder 8-9

folder 10
folder 11
folder 11
folder 11
folder 11
folder 12-13
folder 14
folder 14
folder 14
folder 15

folder 16

folder 16
folder 17
folder 17

folder 18



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

box 496 folder 19
West Branch Farmers Coop, 1947-1949 box 496 folder 19
West Branch Farmers Elevator Company, 1924-1925 box 496 folder 19
West Branch Milk Producers Coop Association, 1945 box 496 folder 20
Ontonagon
Mass Coop Company, 1925-1927 box 496 folder 20
Northwest Potato Farms Inc., Ontonagon, 1942 box 496 folder 21
Ontonagon Valley Coop Creamery Company, 1923-1931., box 496 folder 22
1923-1931
Ontonagon Valley Farmers Association, 1925-1927 box 496 folder 23
Settlers Coop Trading Company , 1924-1927 box 496 folder 23
Osceola
Ashton Coop Potato Shipping Association, undated box 496 folder 23
Evart Coop Company, 1948-1950 box 496 folder 23
Evart Livestock Shipping Association, 1925-1927 box 496 folder 23
Evart Marketing Association, 1925-1929 box 496 folder 24
Farmers Coop Creamery, Marion, 1927 box 496 folder 25
Farmers Coop Creamery, Marion, 1928-1942 box 496 folder 26
Farmers Coop Creamery, Marion, 1942-1949 box 496 folder 27
Hersey Marketing Association, 1926-1933 box 496 folder 28-29
Hersey Shipping Association, 1925 box 496 folder 30
Osceola County Farmers Supply Company, Sears, box 496 folder 30
1935-1937
Reed City Marketing Association, 1925 box 496 folder 30
Tustin Coop Company, 1924-1930 box 496 folder 31
Otsego
Elmira Marketing Association, 1923-1927 box 496 folder 32
Otsego County Coop Association, Gaylord, 1924-1949 box 496 folder 32
Vanderbilt Coop Association, 1925-1927 box 496 folder 33
Ottawa
Allendale Coop Creamery Company, 1923-1924 box 496 folder 33
Bauer Creamery Company, 1914-1931 box 496 folder 33
Berlin Coop Company, 1924-1929 box 496 folder 34-35

- Page 32-



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Borculo Creamery Company, 1922
Coopersville Coop Elevator Company, 1924-1931
Drenthe Coop Creamery Company, 1924-1930

East Saugatuck Creamery Company, Holland, 1927

Farmers Coop Creamery Association, Conklin, 1922-1950

Farmers Coop Elevator Company, Hudsonville, 1923-1950

Grand Haven Celery Growers Association, 1932
Grand Haven Farm Bureau, 1924
Grand Haven Fruit Association, Spring Lake, 1927
Holland Coop Association

1920-1922

1923-1925

1925

1925-1926

1926
Hudsonville Creamery Company, 1925-1947
Hudsonville Creamery and Ice Cream Co., 1939
Interurban Creamery Company, Jamestown, 1925-1927
Jamestown Coop Creamery, 1927
Lake Shore Egg Exchange, Zeeland, 1933
North Blendon Creamery Company, circa 1924

Ottawa Coop Marketing Association, Grand Haven,
1945-1946

Ottawa Egg & Poultry Association, Zeeland
1927-1928
1928
1929-1930
1930-1931
Zeeland Coop Company, 1924-1948
Presque Isle
Millersburg Coop Marketing Association, 1923-1930
Onaway Coop Association, 1923-1927

Posen Coop Association, 1925

- Page 33-

box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496

box 496

box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 494
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496

box 496

box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496

box 496

box 496

box 496

folder 36
folder 36
folder 36
folder 36
folder 37
folder 38
folder 38
folder 38
folder 38

folder 39
folder 40
folder 41
folder 42
folder 43
folder 44
folder 7

folder 45
folder 45
folder 45
folder 45

folder 45

folder 46
folder 47
folder 48
folder 49

folder 50

folder 51

folder 52



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Rogers City Coop Marketing Association, 1923-1927
Saginaw

Chesaning Coop Union, 1924-1927

Chesaning Farmers Coop, 1947-1950

Chesaning Farmers Elevator Company, 1915-1924

Fair Oaks Coop Association, 1925

Frankenmuth Cheese Manufacturing Company, 1927

Frankenmuth Farm Bureau, 1924-1932

Hemlock Bean Growers Association, 1930

Hemlock Coop Creamery Company, 1924-1937

Hemlock Coop Creamery Company, 1938-1940

Hemlock Coop Creamery Company, 1940-1953

Hemlock Coop Elevator Company, 1932-1936

Hemlock Coop Elevator Company, 1937-1938

Hemlock Coop Elevator Company, 1938-1944

Hemlock Farm Bureau Coop Association, 1924-1927

McIntyre Dairy Company, Saginaw, 1929

Merrill Farmers Elevator Company, circa 1924

Oakley Farm Bureau Association, circa 1924

Saginaw Bean Growers Association, 1925-1941

Saginaw County Farm Bureau Oil Company, 1948-1950

Saginaw Farm Bureau Supply Store, 1924-1927

Union Cheese Manufacturing Company, 1924-1927
Sanilac

Brown City Coop Company, 1924

Carsonville Coop Company, 1924

Crosswell Coop Compan, 1924-1934

Decker Farm Bureau, 1924-1934

Deckerville Coop Company, 1924-1927

Deckerville Farm Bureau, 1924

Farmers Elevator Company, Minden City, 1924

- Page 34-

box 496
box 496

box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496

box 496

box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496

box 496

folder 52
folder 52

folder 53
folder 53
folder 53
folder 54
folder 54
folder 54
folder 54
folder 55
folder 56
folder 57
folder 58
folder 59
folder 60
folder 61
folder 61
folder 61
folder 61
folder 62
folder 62
folder 62

folder 62

folder 63
folder 63
folder 63
folder 64
folder 64
folder 64
folder 64



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Flynn Coop Threshing Association, 1921
Greenleaf Farm Bureau, 1924-1927
McGregor Farm Bureau, 1924
Marlette Farmers Coop Elevator Company, 1924-1930
Peck Coop Marketing Association, circa 1924
Sandusky Coop Marketing Association, 1925
Sanilac Coop Association, 1947-1950
Snover Coop Association, 1922-1933
Sanilac Farmers Supply Company, 1935
Watertown Coop Association, 1924-1934
Schoolcraft - Manisteque Coop Association, 1942-1943
Shiawassee
Durand Coop Association, circa 1924
Farmers Coop Elevator Company, Corunna, 1924-1927
Farmers Coop Elevator Company, Owosso, 1923-1924
Henderson Coop Elevator Company, 1917-1936
Lennon Shipping Association, 1924-1927
Maple River Coop Threshing Company, 1924
Morrice Coop Shipping Association, 1924-1928
Owosso Coop Association, 1924-1928
Owosso Livestock Shippers Association, 1925
Perry Coop Shipping Association, 1924
Shiawassee Coop Association, Bancroft, 1924-1927
Union Coop Shipping Association, Laingsburg, 1924-1927
Vernon Coop Association, 1924
St. Clair
Allentown Meeting, undated
Capac Coop Association, 1924
Capac Produce Company, 1924-1927
Farm Bureau Supply Company, 1939
Marine City Farmers Coop Elevator, 1923-1930

St. Clair County Farm Bureau, 1939

- Page 35-

box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496

box 496

box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496
box 496

box 496

box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497

box 497

folder 65
folder 65
folder 65
folder 66
folder 67
folder 67
folder 67
folder 68
folder 68
folder 69
folder 70

folder 71
folder 71
folder 71
folder 71
folder 72
folder 72
folder 72
folder 72
folder 72
folder 73
folder 73
folder 73

folder 73

folder 1
folder 1
folder 1
folder 1
folder 2

folder 3



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

St. Joseph
Burr Oak Coop Association, 1924
Centerville Coop Association, 1924-1936
Colon Elevator Company, 1924-1929

Constantine Coop Buying & Selling Association,
1924-1927

Constantine Coop Creamery Association, 1921-1948

Sturgis Coop Association, 1924-1945
Three Rivers Coop Exchange Company, 1924-1950
White Pigeon Coop Company, 1924-1929

Tuscola
Caro Farmers Coop Elevator Company, 1914-1950
Caro Shipping Association, 1924-1927
Cass City Shipping Association, 1924
Colling Shipping Association, 1924
Fairgrove Farmers Elevator Company, 1924
Fairgrove Shipping Association, 1924
Farm Produce Company, Cass City, 1924
Fertile Valley Seed Growers Coop Inc., 1944
Grange Coop Elevator Association, Akron, 1924-1927
Grange Coop Shipping Association, Akron, 1924
Greenleaf Farm Bureau, Cass City, 1927
Kingston Farm Bureau Local, 1924
Mayville Coop Shipping Association, 1924
Millington Farm Bureau Local, 1923-1931
Reese Farmer Coop Association, 1925
Silverwood Farm Bureau Shipping Association, 1922
Tuscola Farmers Oil Company, Akron, 1934-1935
Tuscola Milk Products Company, Tuscola, 1925-1937
Tuscola Milk Products Company, Tuscola, 1937-1943

Tuscola Milk Products Company, Tuscola, 1944-1945

- Page 36-

box 497
box 497
box 497

box 497

box 497

box 497
box 497

box 497

box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497

box 497

folder 3
folder 4
folder 5

folder 5

folder
unknown
container

folder 7
folder 8-9
folder 10-11

folder 12
folder 13
folder 13
folder 13
folder 13
folder 13
folder 13
folder 14
folder 14
folder 14
folder 15
folder 15
folder 15
folder 16
folder 17
folder 17
folder 14
folder 18
folder 19
folder 20



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Unionville Milling Company, 1924

Van Buren
Bangor Coop Association, 1925-1929
Bangor Fruit Growers Exchange, 1925-1946
Bloomingdale Telephone Company, 1939
Decatur Celery Growers Association, 1931-1936
Decatur Coop Association, 1920-1929
Decatur Green Asparagus Association, 1932
Gleaners Coop Store, Hartford, 1925-1927
Gobels Coop Association, 1925

Hartford Coop Elevator Company, 1947-1950

Hartford Gleaners Coop Elevator Company, 1925-1936

Keeler Coop Fruit Exchange, Decatur, 1946-1947
Kibbie Food Exchange, 1925-1927

Lawrence Coop Association, 1925-1927

Lawrence Coop Creamery Company, 1927-1940
Lawrence Coop Creamery Company, 1940-1943
Lawrence Coop Creamery Company, 1945-1946
Mattawan Coop Association, 1928

Pawpaw Coop Association, 1924-1950

Southern Michigan Celery Growers Association, 1937

Southern Michigan Fruit Association, 1924-1927.,
1924-1927

South Haven Fruit Exchange, 1925-1946
Washtenaw
Ann Arbor Dairy Corporation, 1927
Bridgewatter Livestock Shipping Association, 1924
Chelsea Coop Shipping Association, 1924
Dexter Coop Company
1921-1927
1927
December 1927

1928-1929

- Page 37-

box 497

box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497

box 497

box 497

box 497
box 497

box 497

box 497
box 497

box 497

folder 21

folder 21
folder 22
folder 23
folder 24-25
folder 26
folder 26
folder 27
folder 27
folder 27
folder 28-29
folder 30
folder 31
folder 31
folder 32
folder 33
folder 34
folder 35
folder 36
folder 37

folder 37

folder 38

folder 39
folder 39
folder 39

folder 40
folder 41

folder 42



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

1930-1931

Farmers Produce Company, Bridgewater, circa 1924

Manchester Coop Shipping Association, 1924-1928
Milan Farm Bureau, 1923-1924
Saline Coop Association, 1924-1948
Saline Mercantile Company, 1924
Saline Valley Farms, 1935-1945
Washtenaw Coop Association, undated
Washtenaw Coop Livestock Association, 1924
Washtenaw Farmers Oil Company, 1949-1950
Willis Coop Association, 1925-1927
Ypsilanti Farm Bureau Association, 1923-1948
Wayne
Belleville Coop Association, 1924-1927
Detroit Pharmacists Association, 1929
Detroit Packing Company

1932-1933

1933-1935

1936-1937

1937-1938

January 1, 1938

1943-1948

1949-1954
E. Michigan Association of Consumer Coops, 1939-1942
Flat Rock Farm Bureau Association, 1924
Inkster Farm Bureau Association, circa 1924
Harvey Farm Bureau Association, circa 1924
Metro Consumers Coop Detroit, 1942
Michigan Livestock Exchange, Detroit, 1922-1947

Michigan Milk Producers Association, 1923-1928

- Page 38-

box 497
box 497

box 497

box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497

box 497

box 497

box 497

box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497
box 497

box 497

folder 43
folder 44

folder
unknown
container

folder 45
folder 45
folder 46
folder 46
folder 47
folder 47
folder 47
folder 47
folder 47
folder 48

folder 49
folder 49

folder 50
folder 51
folder 52
folder 53
folder 54
folder 55
folder 56
folder 57
folder 57
folder 57
folder 57
folder 57
folder 58
folder 59



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Plymouth Agricultural Association, 1923-1924 box 497 folder 60
Poultry Producers Coop Inc., 1953 box 497 folder 61
Romulus Farm Bureau Association, 1924 box 497 folder 62
Southfield Farm Bureau Local, 1924 box 497 folder 62
Trenton Farm Bureau Association, 1924 box 497 folder 62
Wyandotte Farm Bureau Association, 1923 box 497 folder 62
Wesxford
Buckley Marketing Association, 1924-1927 box 497 folder 62
Cadillac Coop Company, 1924-1928 box 497 folder 63
Cadillac Strawberry Growers Association, 1933 box 497 folder 64
Harriette Coop Marketing Association, 1925 box 497 folder 65
Hobart Coop Marketing Association, 1924 box 497 folder 65
Manton Coop Association, 1925 box 497 folder 65
Mesick Coop Marketing Association, 1923-1925 box 497 folder 65

Michigan Potato Growers Exchange Inc., Cadillac,

1924-1925 box 497 folder 66
1926-1927 box 497 folder 67
1928-1930 box 497 folder 68
1931-1932 box 497 folder 69
1933- August 1934 box 497 folder 70
August 1934 — December 1934 box 497 folder 71
1935 box 497 folder 72
1936- August 1937 box 497 folder 73
August 1937-1943 box 497 folder 74
1944-1946 box 497 folder 75
1947- August 1948 box 497 folder 76
August 1948 — December 1948 box 497 folder 77
January 1949 - August 1949 box 497 folder 78
August 1949 - 1950 box 497 folder 79
1951 box 497 folder 80
January 1952 box 497 folder 81
February 1952 box 497 folder 82

- Page 39-



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

March 1952 - 1954
List of Cooperatives in Michigan, 1935

List of Cooperatives in Michigan, 1937

" Return to Table of Contents

Creamery Studies
Title/Description

Coop Creameries in Michigan Study
Chapters 2 & 3, 1935-1941
Chapter 1, 1935-1941
Chapters 4 & 5, 1935-1941
Chapters 6 & 7, 1935-1941

Coop Creameries in Michigan Reports (see also:
Photographs), 1931

List of Counties, 1935-1936

List of Creameries, 1935-1936

Cooperative Milk Organization in Michigan, 1935-1936
Chapters 1-18, 1935-1936

Chapters 19-35, 1935-1936

Chapters 36-43, 1935-1936

Chapters 44-55, 1935-1936

Visits to Coop Creameries, 1941

Bean Industry

Title/Description

Bean & Grain Coops, Reports, 1935
Bean Shipments in Michigan, 1922-1930
Cost of Producing Michigan Bean Study, 1930-1933

Monthly Reports of Specialist in Bean Marketing,
1931-1933

Bean Growers Pool Data, 1932
Bean Growers Pool Data, 1935

Bean Growers Pool Data, 1932

- Page 40-

box 497 folder 83
box 498 folder 4-5
box 498 folder 6
Instances

box 498 folder 13
box 498 folder 14
box 498 folder 15
box 498 folder 16
box 498 folder 17
box 498 folder 18-19
box 498 folder 20
box 498 folder 21
box 498 folder 22
box 498 folder 23
box 498 folder 24
box 498 folder 25-26
Instances

box 498 folder 27-28
box 498 folder 29-30
box 498 folder 31
box 498 folder 32
box 498 folder 33
box 498 folder 34
box 498 folder 35



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Michigan Bean Growers Inc., 1931 box 498 folder 36
Michigan Bean Growers Inc., 1932 box 498 folder 37
Michigan Bean Growers Inc., 1933-1939 box 498 folder 38
Michigan Bean Growers Inc. List of Growers, 1931-1939 box 498 folder 39
Michigan Bean Industry Bill, 1935 box 498 folder 40
Correspondence on Michigan Bean Marketing Agreement, box 498 folder 41

January — April 1934

May - July 26, 1934 box 498 folder 42
July 30 - September 25, 1934 box 498 folder 43
September 25 — October 30, 1934 box 498 folder 44
Publications on Michigan Beans, 1924-1930 box 498 folder 45
MSC Proposed Marketing Agreement in Pea Beans, 1934 box 498 folder 46
Tentative Marketing Agreement Pea Beans, undated box 498 folder 47
Proceedings of Agricultural Adjustment Administration on box 498 folder 48-49
Marketing Agreement, 1934
Alfalfa Pool, 1930-1931 box 498 folder 50
Lansing Sugar Beet Growers Association, 1932-1933 box 498 folder 51

Publications, Reports, and Articles

Title/Description Instances
Articles and Reports by Arthur Mauch box 491 folder 1-7
Rural Administration, Region II. Rural Resetlement - box 491 folder 80

Research Division Reports By E.L. Kirkpatrick Reports and
Maps, 1936-1937

Size of Farm 1930 and 1935. Rural Administration,
Region II. Rural Resetlement - Research Division- By E.L.
Kirkpatrick, April 22, 1936

Land In Farms 1930-1935. Rural Administration, Region
II. Rural Resetlement - Research Division- By E.L.
Kirkpatrick, May 15, 1936

Per Cent of Farms Operated by Tenants. Rural
Administration, Region II. Rural Resetlement - Research
Division- By E.L. Kirkpatrick, May 15, 1936

Value of Land and Buildings Per Farm 1930 and 1935.
Rural Administration, Region II. Rural Resetlement -
Research Division- By E.L. Kirkpatrick, May 15, 1936

Real Estate Taxes on Owner-Operated Farms, 1929. Rural
Administration, Region II. Rural Resetlement - Research
Division- By E.L. Kirkpatrick, June 20, 1936

- Page 41-



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Median Size of Family. Rural Administration, Region
II. Rural Resetlement - Research Division- By E.L.
Kirkpatrick, July 1, 1936

Rural Population. Rural Administration, Region II. Rural
Resetlement - Research Division- By E.L. Kirkpatrick, July
1, 1936

Part Time Farms, 1930-1935. Rural Administration,
Region II. Rural Resetlement - Research Division- By E.L.
Kirkpatrick, August 15, 1936

Size and Distribution of Farms by Township, 1930

and Size of farms by County, 1920 and 1910. Rural
Administration, Region II. Rural Resetlement - Research
Division- By E.L. Kirkpatrick, August 15, 1936

Value of Farm Products, Per Cent Used for Family Living,
and Per Cent of Self-Sufficient Farms in the Total, 1930.
Rural Administration, Region II. Rural Resetlement -
Research Division- By E.L. Kirkpatrick, August 15, 1936

Value of Farm Land and Buildings and Per Cent of

Farm Homes on Improved Roads. Rural Administration,
Region II. Rural Resetlement - Research Division- By E.L.
Kirkpatrick, October 10, 1936

Use of Land in Farms. Rural Administration, Region
II. Rural Resetlement - Research Division- By E.L.
Kirkpatrick, January 21, 1937

School Attendance Costs and Facilities. Rural
Administration, Region II. Rural Resetlement - Research
Division- By E.L. Kirkpatrick, January 22, 1937

Types of Farming Areas. Rural Administration, Region
II. Rural Resetlement - Research Division- By E.L.
Kirkpatrick, January 30, 1937

Trends in Rural Population, 1870-1930. Rural
Administration, Region II. Rural Resetlement - Research
Division- By E.L. Kirkpatrick, February 15, 1937

Agricultural Land Classification and Land Types in Michigan
by J.O. Veatch. Agricultural Experiment Station, MSC.
Special Bulletin No. 231. Includes Maps, April 1933

People and Income in Rural America—a series of ten
articles

The Farm Problem—a series of seven articles
The Farm Problem—a series of six articles
Extension Education Public Affairs Problems

Developing Human Resources for Economic Growth- a
series of seven articles

- Page 42-

box 491

box 491

box 491
box 491
box 491

box 491

folder 79

folder 8

folder 9

folder 10
folder 12
folder 11



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

House, Alvin: Your Part in the Michigan Legislative Process,

1965

Kyle, Leonard R.: Some Thoughts on Business Analysis
Procedures in Record Projects, 1967

Hervey, Jack L.: Major Farm Labor Legislation Pending,
1966

Brown, L.H., and W.A. Tinsley: Telfarm Business Analysis,
1968

Hathaway, Dale: The Implications of Changing Political
Power on Agriculture, 1968

Summary of Farmer's Week Talks, 1966

Brake, John: Implications of Structural Changes for
Agricultural Planning, 1968

Greig, W. Smith: Trends in Food Processing

Fraedrich, Royal: Development of Large Scale Farm Units,
1968

Mauch, Art: The World Market and U.S. Agriculture, 1968

"The Management Educational Possibilities of Electronic
Mail-In Farm Record Systems", 1962

"Korean Agricultural Sector Study Special Reports, " — 10
Special Report #1, undated

Special Report #2, undated
Special Report #3, undated
Special Report #4, undated
Special Report #5, undated
Special Report #6, undated
Special Report #7, undated
Special Report #8, undated
Special Report #12, January 1977
Special Report #13, January 1977
Special Report #14, December 1978
Special Report #15, June 1977
Special Report #16, June 1977
Special Report #17, June 1977

Special Report #18, June 1977

- Page 43-

box 491

box 491

box 491

box 491

box 491

box 491

box 491

box 491

box 491

box 491

box 499

box 499

box 499
box 499
box 499
box 499
box 499
box 499
box 499
box 499
box 499
box 499
box 499
box 499
box 499

box 499

folder 14

folder 18

folder 17

folder 19

folder 20

folder 15-16

folder 21

drawer 22

folder 23

folder 24
folder 9

folder 10

folder 11
folder 12
folder 13
folder 14
folder 15
folder 16
folder 17
folder 18
folder 19
folder 20
folder 21
folder 22
folder 23

folder 24



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Graduate Study in Agricultural Economics Brochures,
undated

"Then and Now, 1906-1972: A Pictorial History of
Agriculture Economics at Michigan State University," by
Elton B. Hill, undated

Cooperative Houses for Men at Michigan State University,
1958, 1960

"Russian Studies of American Agriculture, 1908-1914",
1962

"Agriculture Economics Department Alumni of Michigan
State University—What Industries Employ Them?—What
Positions Do They Hold?", 1963

"Livestock Outlook", 1963
"Food", 1966
"Project '80", 1966

"Comments on Improving Undergraduate Education at
Michigan State University", 1967

Current Mimeographed Publications, 1965-1967

"Some Characteristics and Trends in Michigan's Grade A
Dairy Farms", undated

What's Ahead in Farm Production, Prices and Costs?, 1944

Production Adjustments for Michigan Agriculture for 1947,
1946

Co-ops as the Farmer Sees Them, 1947
Michigan Farm Planning Guide, 1947

Custom Rates Charge for Farm Work in Michigan in 1948,
1949

Preliminary Report on Farm and Home Planning- Cass,
Ionia, Gladwin, and Kalkaska Counties, 1950

Barnyard Economics, 1951

The Revised Farm Price Index for Michigan 1910-1954 by
Ulrey and Wright, 1955

Nutrition of Plants, Animals, Man- Centennial Symposium,
1955

Some Labor Efficient Dairy Farm Organizations Designed
for Michigan Conditions, by Earl Fuller, July 1957

A Socio-Economic Study of Several Fresh-Vegetable
Marketing Organizations in Michigan and Ohio by John
Porter, 1961

- Page 44-

box 499

box 499

box 499

box 499

box 499

box 499

box 499

box 499

box 499

box 499

box 499

box 499

box 499

box 499
box 499

box 499

box 499

box 499

box 499

box 499

box 499

box 499

folder 25

folder 26

folder 27

folder 28

folder 29

folder 30

folder 31

folder 32
folder 33

folder 34
folder 35

folder 36
folder 37

folder 38
folder 39
folder 40

folder 41

folder 42
folder 43

folder 44

folder 45

folder 46



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Consumer Panel Bulletins on Consumer Purchase Patterns,
1962

Research and Extension Programs in Food Wholesaling and
Retailing, 1962

Farm Living in Michigan What is Cost in 1964, 1966
Planning for Unemployment in Africa by Carl Eichler, 1970

Milk Market Services and Class I Price Alignment by Glynn
McBride, 1971

The Kellogg Farmers Study Program, 1965, 1968, 1976
Michigan Agriculture: Link to NAFTA, 1993

Capitalism- Socialism- Communism A Comparison of
Economic Systems, undated

When to Market for Greater Profits, undated

Informational Posters, undated

The Social Science Agricultural Agenda Project publications,

1991
Department Series Bulletin, "Electrical Fencing," by D. G.

Ebinger, 1937

" Return to Table of Contents

Serials
Title/Description

#102: Agricultural Economics Miscellaneous Series
#114: African Rural Economy Paper

#115: African Rural Economy Program - Working Paper
#116: African Rural employment Paper

#125: Agricultural Economics Miscellaneous Series
#126: Agricultural Economics Report

#379: International Devlopment Paper

#380: International Development - Working Paper
#459: Michigan Farm Economics

#514: Open Meeting on Agricultural Policy

#613: Rural Development Papers

#614: Rural Development Series - Working Paper

- Page 45-

box 499 folder 47
box 499 folder 48
box 2309 folder 1
box 2309 folder 2
box 2309 folder 3
box 2309 folder 4
box 2309 folder 5
box 2309 folder 6
box 2309 folder 7
box 2309 folder 8
box 2309 folder 43
box 2309 folder 44
Instances



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5
#860: Agricultural Economics Publication
#617: Rural Manpower and Public Affairs Center Report
#899: Ag Econ O Gram
#933: International Devlopment Papers Reprint

#1006: Agricultural Economics Staff Paper

Audiovisual Materials

Photographs
Title/Description Instances
Cooperatives. Alto Cooperative Creamery Association, box UA
Alto, Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. Bauer Creamery Company, Zeeland, box UA
Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. Belgium Town Cooperative Cheese Factory, box UA
Stephenson, Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. Big Rapids Creamery. Farmers Cooperative box UA
Creamery Association, Big Rapids, Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. Caledonia Cooperative Creamery Company, box UA
Caledonia, Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. Cloverleaf Cheese Company, Wallace, box UA
Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. Cloverleaf Cooperative Cheese Company, box UA
Daggett, Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. Constantine Cooperative Creamery, box UA
Constantine, Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. Crystal Falls Dairy Products, Crystal Falls, box UA
Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. Daggett Farmers Cooperative Cheese and box UA
Creamery Company, Daggett, Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. Dairyland Cooperative Creamery Company, box UA
Carson City, Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. Farmer's Cooperative Company, Coleman, box UA
Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. Farmer's Cooperative Creamery, Marion, box UA
Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. Farmer's Cooperative Creamery, Marshall, box UA
Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. Farmer's Cooperative Creamery, Nashville, box UA
Michigan Photo 46

- Page 46-



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Cooperatives. Farmer's Cooperative Creamery, Saranac, box UA
Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. Freeport Creamery Company, Freeport, box UA
Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. Grant Creamery Company, Grant, Michigan box UA
Photo 46
Cooperatives. Hadley District Dairy Association, Hadley, box UA
Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. Hemlock Cooperative Creamery Company, box UA
Hemlock, Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. Ironwood Cooperative Creamery box UA
Association, Ironwood, Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. Jordan Valley Cooperative Creamery, box UA
Charlevoix County, Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. Lawrence Cooperative Creamery, Lawrence, box UA
Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. Linden Cooperative Creamery, Linden, box UA
Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. Litchfield Dairy Association, Litchfield, box UA
Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. Marcellus Cooperative Creamery, Marcellus,  box UA
Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. Middleville Cooperative Creamery, box UA
Middleville, Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. New Era Creamery, New Era, Michigan box UA
Photo 46
Cooperatives. Ontonagon Valley Cooperative Creamery box UA
Association, Bruce Crossings, Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. Rapid River Cooperative Creamery, Rapid box UA
River, Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. Ravenna Inc. Butter Company, Ravenna, box UA
Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. Remus Cooperative Creamery Company, box UA
Remus, Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. St. Joseph Valley Creamery Company, box UA
Buchanan, Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. St. Louis Cooperative Creamery Company, box UA
St. Louis, Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. Schultz Cooperative Creamery Association, box UA
Scultz, Michigan Photo 46

- Page 47-



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Cooperatives. Tri-State Cooperative, Montgomery, box UA
Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. Tuscola Milk Products Company, Tuscola, box UA
Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. Watervliet Cooperative Creamery box UA
Association, Watervliet, Michigan Photo 46
Cooperatives. Westphalia Cooperative Creamery box UA
Company, Westphalia, Michigan Photo 46
Video
Title/Description Instances
1985 Ag Econ Orientation -- Tape 1, 1985/09/19 item U-
Physical Description: 0.1 Cubic Feet 1 U-matic Matic
1985 Ag Econ Orientation -- Tape 2, 1985/09/19 item U-
Physical Description: 0.1 Cubic Feet 1 U-matic Matic
1985 Ag Econ Orientation -- Tape 3, 1985/09/19 item U-
Physical Description: 0.1 Cubic Feet 1 U-Matic Matic
1985 Ag Econ Orientation -- Tape 4, 1985/09/19 item U-
Physical Description: 0.1 Cubic Feet 1 U-Matic Matic
Karl Wright Remembers: MSU Agricultraul Economics item U-
Physical Description: 0.1 Cubic Feet 1 U-Matic Matic
Dr. James Shaffer -- Seminar, "Institutions, Organizations, item VHS
and Food System Performance: Some Observations from
Over the Hill", 8/28/97
Physical Description: 0.1 Cubic Feet 1 VHS
Malian TV Coverage of Konare visit to MSU item VHS
Physical Description: 0.1 Cubic Feet 1 U-Matic
Mike Kelsey Retirement Party, MSU Pavillion, Patricia item VHS
Johannes Beaumont Tower Recital for Beryl Watters ,
5/17/2001, 6/8/2001
Physical Description: 0.1 Cubic Feet 1 VHS
New Economic Realities in Agriculture item VHS
Physical Description: 0.1 Cubic Feet 1 VHS
Bonnen Knudsen Seminar, 10/3/97 item VHS
Physical Description: 0.1 Cubic Feet 1 VHS
2002 Farm Bill... Batie & Schweikhardt March 1, 2002 ,
3/1/2002
Department Meeting with Dean Armstrong, 9/19/2001 item VHS

- Page 48-



Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Physical Description: 0.1 Cubic Feet 1 VHS

Karl Wright Remembers: MSU Agricultural Economics item U-
[Master] Matic

Physical Description: 0.1 Cubic Feet 1 U-Matic

Film
Title/Description Instances
Talking Sense #1: What is This Thing Called Democracy, reel UA-
1954 F002639
Creator: WKAR-TV (Television station : East Lansing,
Mich.)

Physical Description: 1 Reels (27 min.) silent, black and
whitel6mm

Digital Object: Talking Sense #1: What is This Thing
Called Democracy, 1954

Controlled Access Headings:

. Agriculture -- Economic aspects

. Marketing

. Michigan State College. Cooperative Extension

Service

Talking Sense #2: Where are Michigan Farm Products reel UA-
Sold, 1954 F002641

Creator: WKAR-TV (Television station : East Lansing,

Mich.)

Physical Description: 1 Reels (27 min.) sound, black and
whitel6mm

Digital Object: Talking Sense #2: Where are Michigan
Farm Products Sold, 1954

Language of the Material: English.

Controlled Access Headings:

. Agriculture -- Economic aspects
. Farm produce -- Marketing
Talking Sense #4: The United Nations and You, 1954 reel UA-

Creator: WKAR-TV (Television station : East Lansing, F002642

Mich.)

Physical Description: 1 Reels (27 min.) sound, black and
whitel6mm

Digital Object: Talking Sense #4: The United Nations
and You, 1954

Language of the Material: English.

Controlled Access Headings:

. Agriculture -- Economic aspects

- Page 49-


UA-F002639
UA-F002639
UA-F002641
UA-F002641
UA-F002642
UA-F002642

Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

. United Nations
Talking Sense #28: Promotion of Michigan Farm reel UA-
Products, 1955 F002643
Creator: WKAR-TV (Television station : East Lansing,
Mich.)

Physical Description: 1 Reels (27 min.) sound, black and
whitel6mm

Digital Object: Talking Sense #28: Promotion of
Michigan Farm Products, 1955

Language of the Material: English.

Controlled Access Headings:
. Agriculture -- Economic aspects
. Consumer education -- Michigan
Senator Hart Speech, 1960 reel 103

Physical Description: 1 Reels (29 min.) sound, black and
whitel6mm

Digital Object: Senator Hart Speech, 1960
Scope and Contents

Unable to attend an evening banquet on farm
management during Farmers' Week at Michigan
State University, Michigan Senator Philip A. Hart
films his intended February 4, 1960 speech. The
film was projected at the banquet that evening,
which was hosted by MSU's Agricultural Economics
department.

Controlled Access Headings:

. Agriculture -- Economic aspects

. Hart, Philip A. (Philip Aloysius), 1912-1976
Challenge and Response in American Agricultural item Ag
Economics, 1985 Econ Film

Physical Description: 1 Reels (35 min.) sound,
colorl6mm

Language of the Material: English.

Scope and Contents

Chronicles the foundations of the profession of
agricultural economics, its role in the development
of analytical techniques, and its contributions to
government policy and the Nation. The film was
produced for the 75th anniversary of the American

- Page 50-


UA-F002643
UA-F002643
https://onthebanks.msu.edu/Object/162-565-7432/senator-hart-speech-1960/

Department of Agricultural Economics Records UA.16.5

Agricultural Economics Association by the Media
Production Unit, Iowa State University.

" Return to Table of Contents

- Page 51-



	Title Page
	Summary Information
	Historical Note
	Scope and Contents
	Administrative Information
	Controlled Access Headings
	Collection Inventory
	Annual Reports
	Department Files
	Cooperatives by County
	Publications, Reports, and Articles
	Audiovisual Materials
	Photographs
	Video
	Film

